FORM PTO-1595

10100

05-29-1998



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

177(727) 3-20-98 1889 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981	HAR ARMAR WATT LONG.
To the Honorable Commissions 1007229\$	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Reginald N. Spencer William A. Hubbard	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BLOOM & KRETEN Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes № No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 401 Washington Avenue Suite 905 City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204
Execution date: <u>May 11, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application date is: May 20, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ❷ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert M. Gamson, Esquire Name: Robert M. Gamson, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: BLOOM & KRETEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 401 Washington Avenue Suite 905 City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204	8. Deposit account number: 02-2839 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Robert M. Gamson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
document:	
Mail ala a coma a de de la coma a colo al colo de la co	h required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we REGINALD N. SPENCER of 28 Allegheny Avenue, Suite 2708, Baltimore, Maryland 21204, and WILLIAM A. HUBBARD of 33 Alderman Court, Timonium, Maryland 21093, respectively, have invented a new and useful invention and improvement in ---

AN EMERGENCY FUEL FOR USE IN AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

--- for which a patent application is being executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, BLOOM & KRETEN of Towson, Maryland, whose office address is 401 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, desires to obtain a twenty percent (20%) interest in and to said invention, improvement and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, REGINALD N. SPENCER and WILLIAM A. HUBBARD, do hereby sell, transfer and assign a twenty percent (20%) interest in and to said invention, improvement and patent application and any Letters Patent issued thereon in the United States of America or foreign countries.

We, the undersigned, have executed this Assignment this day of _______, 19_4_____.

Witness Witness

Micheller

WILLIAM A. HUBBARD

BLOOM & KRETEN
401 Washington Avenue
Suite 905
Towson, MD 21204
410-337-2295

RMG/chb/04-30-98 C:\Corel\Office7\WPWin7\Carolyn\assign\98138assign.wpd

> PATENT REEL: 9189 FRAME: 0737